Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the open tendering procedures contained 

in the Public Procurement and Disposal of Assets Act (2025) of the Government of 

Malawi and is open to all eligible bidders. 

A complete set of bidding document shall be obtained upon payment of a non - 

refundable fee of K15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Malawi Kwacha) in cash or bank 

certified check. Bidding documents may be acquired from the procurement Unit after 

payment is done at Cash Office at the Broadcasting House (BH) Chichiri. 

Bids must be deposited in the tender box on the Ground floor reception , Malawi